 � Support Towers
 � Catwalks
 � Sub-structures
MATERIAL
HANDLING
STRUCTURES
SUPPORT TOWERS
STANDARD FEATURES

CANTILEVER
PLATFORMS
EXTERNAL SERVICE
PLATFORMS
MODEL
NUMBER
BIN
DIA.
MAX
NO. OF
RINGS
HOPPER
ANGLE
SEISMIC
RATING A B C D E F
SSM1505A01 15’ 5 45°, 60° A 15’ 13’ 3 1/2” 16’ 8 13/16” 17’ 3 3/4” 16’ 8 3/4” 15’ 1/8”
SSM1505B01 15’ 5 45°, 60° B 15’ 13’ 3 1/2” 16’ 8 13/16” 17’ 3 3/4” 16’ 8 3/4” 15’ 1/8”
SSM1507A01 15’ 7 45°, 60° A 15’ 13’ 3 3/8” 16’ 8 15/16” 17’ 3 5/8” 16’ 8 7/8” 15’ 1/8”
SSM1507B01 15’ 7 45°, 60° B 15’ 13’ 3 1/8” 16’ 9 3/16” 17’ 3 3/4” 16’ 9 1/8” 15’ 1/8”
SSM1805A01 18’ 5 45°, 60° A 15’ 16’ 1 7/8” 17’ 3/16” 20’ 8 1/2” 20’ 13/8” 18’ 1 5/8”
SSM1805B01 18’ 5 45°, 60° B 15’ 16’ 1 7/8” 17’ 3/16” 20’ 8 1/2” 20’ 13/8” 18’ 1 5/8”
SSM1807A01 18’ 7 45°, 60° A 15’ 16’ 1 3/4” 17’ 9/16” 20’ 8 5/8” 20’ 11/2” 18’ 1 5/8”
SSM1807B01 18’ 7 45°, 60° B 15’ 15” 10 7/8” 17’ 3 3/16” 20’ 11 7/8” 24’ 4 3/8” 18’ 1 5/8”
 � Available for 15’ and 18’ diameter hopper bins with 45° and 60° hoppers up to 7 rings tall
 � 15’ vertical clearance
MODEL
NUMBER

SSM1807B01 18’ 7 45°, 60° B 20’ 6 1/8” 18’ 10 9/16” 17’ 1 9/16” 18’ 8 9/16” 17’ 119/16” 18’ 11 9/16”
Front Side
MEDIUM DUTY (MD) HOPPER BIN
SUB-STRUCTURE SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL
NUMBER
BIN
DIA.
MAX
NO. OF
RINGS
HOPPER
ANGLE
SEISMIC
RATING A B C D E F
SSH1505A01 15’ 5 45°, 60° A 15’ 13’ 8 1/16” 16’ 8 5/8” 17’ 8 1/4” 17’ 1 5/16” 15’ 4 11/16”
SSH1505B01 15’ 5 45°, 60° B 15’ 13’ 8 1/16” 16’ 8 5/8” 17’ 8 1/4” 17’ 1 5/16” 15’ 4 11/16”
SSH1507A01 15’ 7 45°, 60° A 15’ 13’ 7 15/16” 16’ 8 5/8” 17’ 8 1/4” 17’ 1 7/16” 15’ 4 11/16”
SSH1507B01 15’ 7 45°, 60° B 15’ 13’ 7 15/16” 16’ 9” 17’ 8 1/4” 17’ 1 7/16” 15’ 4 11/16”
SSH1510A01 15’ 10 45°, 60° A 15’ 13’ 4 15/16” 16’ 11 3/4” 17’ 11 9/16” 17’ 4 7/16” 15’ 4 11/16”
SSH1512A01 15’ 12 45°, 60° A 15’ 13’ 4 15/16” 16’ 11 7/8” 17’ 11 11/16” 17’ 4 7/16” 15’ 4 11/16”
SSH1805A01 18’ 5 45°, 60° A 15’ 16’ 0” 16’ 9 1/8” 20’ 1 1/2” 19’ 6” 17’ 9”
SSH1805B01 18’ 5 45°, 60° B 15’ 15” 9 1/4” 16’ 11 3/4” 20’ 4 1/8” 19’ 8 3/4” 17’ 9”
SSH1807A01 18’ 7 45°, 60° A 15’ 15’ 9 1/4” 16’ 11 7/8” 20’ 4” 19’ 8 3/4” 17’ 9”
SSH1807B01 18’ 7 45°, 60° B 15’ 15’ 6 1/4” 17’ 2 3/4” 20’ 7 1/4” 19’ 11 3/4” 17’ 9”
SSH1810A01 18’ 7 45°, 60° A 15’ 15’ 6 1/4” 17’ 2 7/8” 20’ 7 1/4” 19’ 11 3/4” 17’ 9”
SSH2105A01 21’ 5 45° A 15’ 19’ 1 9/16” 17’ 2 3/4” 24’ 2 1/2” 23’ 7 1/16” 21’ 5/16”
SSH2107A01 21’ 7 45° A 15’ 18’ 10 13/16” 17” 5 1/2” 24’ 5 5/16” 23’ 9 13/16” 21’ 4 5/16”
 � Available for 15’, 18’, and 21’ diameter hopper bins with 45° and 60° hoppers up to 12 rings tall
 � Available for 24’ diameter hopper bins with 45° hoppers up to 12 rings tall
 � 15’ vertical clearance
MODEL